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End of Week 16 —Thursday, December 19, 2013

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#17
Bible Verse:	 Sarah May —Matthew 7:7-8
Catechism:  	 The Lord’s Prayer:			    				  
		  Nathan Schneider—The Seventh Petition 
			   RJ Frerking—What does this mean? 
			   Ava Damato—The Conclusion 
			   Timothy Frerking - What does “amen” mean?

A Blessed Christmas – to all Academy families!  May the Lord who 
watches over us all keep you and your family safe during this holiday 
season. 
 
Christmas Break – is from Friday, December 20, 2013, through Friday, 
January 3, 2014.   Classes will resume Monday, January 6, 2014.

Choir News 

All Choirs please arrive to warm up for Lessons and Carols on Friday, 
Dec. 20, 5:45pm.  Cherubs wear Sunday best as they will not be robing.
 
Academy and Cherub Choirs Sing for the 4:00pm Christmas Eve service 
Tuesday, December 24, 2013.  All choristers should be present and ready 
to sing at 3:05pm.

Academy and Senior Choirs Sing for the 9:30am Christmas Day service 
Wednesday, December 25, 2013. All choristers should be present and 
ready to sing at 8:30am.

Snow Closings – Should the Academy need to close due to inclement 
weather it will be posted on TMJ4 and WISN 12.  This would include 
their web sites, television stations, and radio stations.  It has been my 
experience that the announcement is released first on the television 
stations before the web pages.  The radio stations would include:  WISN 
& WTMJ am: 1120, 620; fm: 96.5, 102.9, 98.3, 106.9.



Christmas Festival Service Schedule:
•	 Christmas Eve Divine Service, Tuesday, Dec. 24 at 4:00 & 

7:00pm.
•	 Christmas Day Divine Service, Wednesday, Dec. 25 at 9:30am.
•	 The Feast of St. Stephen, Martyr, Thursday, Dec. 26 at 6:30 pm.
•	 The Feast of St. John, Apostle, Friday, Dec. 27 at 6:30 pm.
•	 The Feast of the Holy Innocents, Saturday, Dec. 28 at 6:30 pm.
•	 New Year’s Eve Divine Service, Tuesday, December 31 at 

6:30pm.
•	 New Year’s Day Divine Service, Wednesday, January 1 at 

9:30am.
There will be no Wednesday evening services on Christmas Day or 
New Year’s Day.
 
Dates to Remember – 

Thurs. Dec. 19 Christmas Parties/End of 2nd Quarter
Fri. Dec. 20 Christmas Break Begins/ Family Fish Fry/ 22nd 

Annual Lessons & Carols at 7:00pm.  Choirs 
warm up at 5:45pm.

Tues. Dec. 24 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for the 
Christmas Eve Divine Service at 4:00pm./
Christmas Eve Divine Service at 4:00pm. and 
7:00pm.

Wed. Dec. 25 Academy and Senior Choirs sing for the 
Christmas Day Divine Service at 9:30am.

Thurs. Dec. 26 The Feast of St. Stephen, Martyr, at 6:30pm.
Fri. Dec. 27 The Feast of St. John, Apostle, at 6:30pm.
Sat. Dec. 28 The Feast of the Holy Innocents at 6:30pm.
Tues. Dec. 31 New Year’s Eve Divine Service 6:30pm.
Wed. Jan. 1 New Year’s Day Divine Service 9:30am.
Wed. Jan. 6 Classes Resume
Fri. Jan. 10 Hot Lunch
Sun. Jan. 19 Academy Choir sings for both Divine Services
Sun. Jan. 26 Academy Open House at 12:00pm.


